Shaw) birect | Your Shaw Direct Channel Line-up

Satellite TV

Legend
Included in your TV Plan

Not Included in your TV Plan

124 A&E HD

585 A.Side

810 Aapka Colors

059 ABC East HD

073 ABC Spark HD

064 ABC West HD

227 addikTV HD

136 Adult Swim HD

130 AMC HD

179 American Heroes Channel HD
825 AMl-audio

889 AMI-Télé HD

888 AMI-tv HD

181 Animal Planet HD

350 APTN

055 APTN HD

805 Asian Television Network (ATN)
811 ATN B4U Movies

809 ATN Sony TV

731 Avis de Recherche (AdR)
166 BBC Canada HD

134 BBC Earth HD

197 BBC World News HD
001 BC 1 HD

393 BC Legislature HD

118 belN SPORTS HD

188 BET HD

112 Big Ten Network HD
191 BNN Bloomberg HD
594 Book Television

247 Canal D HD

777 Canal M (Vues et Voix)
720 Canal Savoir

243 Canal Vie HD

077 Cartoon Network HD
228 CASA HD

306 CBC Calgary HD

305 CBC Charlottetown
012 CBC Edmonton HD
647 CBC Fredericton

051 CBC Halifax HD

044 CBC Montreal HD

053 CBC Newfoundland HD
096 CBC News Network HD

333
042
022
033
003
644
028
060
065
007
638
036
006
070
253
020
017
014
046
024
035
005
030
008
037
733
019
187
504
095
163
165
174
097
396
141
147
142
148
143
149
184
016
085
082
013
052

CBC North HD

CBC Ottawa HD

CBC Regina HD

CBC Toronto HD

CBC Vancouver HD
CBC Windsor

CBC Winnipeg HD

CBS East HD

CBS West HD

CFJC Kamloops HD
CHAT Medicine Hat
CHCH Hamilton HD
CHEK Victoria HD
CHRGD HD

Cinépop HD

CITL Lloydminster HD
Citytv Calgary HD

Citytv Edmonton HD
Citytv Montreal HD
Citytv Saskatchewan HD
Citytv Toronto HD

Citytv Vancouver HD
Citytv Winnipeg HD
CKPG Prince George HD
CKPR Thunder Bay HD
CKRT Riviere-du-Loup
CKSA Lloydminster HD
CMT HD

CNBC

CNN HD

Cooking Channel Canada HD
CosmoTV HD

Cottage Life HD

CP24 HD

CPAC HD

Crave 1 East HD

Crave 1 West HD

Crave 2 East HD

Crave 2 West HD

Crave 3 East HD

Crave 3 West HD

Crime + Investigation HD
CTV Calgary HD

CTV Comedy Channel HD
CTV Drama Channel HD
CTV Edmonton HD

CTV Halifax HD

369
637
162
649
045
094
643
311
639
023
648
378
641
087
356
650
642
034
004
029
640
351
340
346
323
349
041
324
389
645
399
176
093
182
128
075
207
076
175
180
171
088
249
464
256
559
681

CTV Kitchener

CTV Lethbridge

CTV Life Channel HD
CTV Moncton

CTV Montreal HD

CTV News Channel HD
CTV North Bay

CTV Ottawa HD

CTV Prince Albert

CTV Regina HD

CTV Saint John

CTV Saskatoon

CTV Sault Ste. Marie
CTV Sci-Fi Channel HD
CTV Sudbury HD

CTV Sydney

CTV Timmins

CTV Toronto HD

CTV Vancouver HD
CTV Winnipeg HD

CTV Yorkton

CTV2 Alberta

CTV2 Atlantic HD
CTV2 Barrie HD

CTV2 Dawson Creek HD
CTV2 London HD
CTV2 Ottawa HD
CTV2 Terrace HD
CTV2 Vancouver Island HD
CTV2 Windsor

Daystar

DejaView HD
Discovery Channel HD
Discovery Science HD
Discovery Velocity HD
Disney Channel HD
Disney Junior HD
Disney XD HD

DIY Network Canada HD
Documentary HD
DTOUR HD

E!' HD

Elle Fictions HD

ESPN Classic

Evasion HD

EWTN

Exxxtasy



801 Fairchild

541 Family (West)

069 Family HD

074 Family Jr. HD

571 Fashion Television

110 Fight Network HD

129 Food Network HD

061 Fox East HD

196 Fox News Channel HD
066 Fox West HD

254 Frissons TV HD

090 FX HD

089 FXX HD

167 fyi HD

168 Game Show Network HD (GSN)
170 GameTV HD

154 GINX eSports TV Canada HD
002 Global BC HD

015 Global Calgary HD

646 Global Durham

011 Global Edmonton HD
050 Global Halifax HD

334 Global Kingston HD
636 Global Lethbridge

043 Global Montreal HD
377 Global New Brunswick HD
326 Global Okanagan HD
348 Global Peterborough HD
021 Global Regina HD

337 Global Saskatoon HD
038 Global Thunder Bay HD
032 Global Toronto HD

027 Global Winnipeg HD
109 Golf Channel HD

083 H2 HD

145 HBO 1 HD (East)

146 HBO 2 HD (West)

127 HGTV HD

132 HiFi HD

232 Historia HD

516 History (West)

125 History HD

194 HLN HD

159 Hollywood Suite 2000s
156 Hollywood Suite 70s
157 Hollywood Suite 80s
158 Hollywood Suite 90s
250 ICI ARTV HD

234 ICI Explora HD

238 ICI RDI HD
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220
224
225
708
729
222
210
707
221
728
732
223
705
294
160
183
233
009
203
769
239
466
081
131
173
120
248
240
357
244
137
193
185
590
086
202
092
091
111
058
063
116
431
208
489
054
807
122
293
201

ICI Télé Acadie HD

ICI Télé Alberta HD

ICI Télé Colombie-Britannique HD
ICI Télé Est du Québec

ICI Télé Estrie

ICI Télé Manitoba HD

ICI Télé Montreal HD

ICI Télé Ontario

ICI Télé Ottawa-Gatineau HD
ICI Télé Québec

ICI Télé Saguenay

ICI Télé Saskatchewan HD
ICI Télé Trois-Riviéres

ICI Television HD

IFC HD

Investigation Discovery HD
Investigation HD

Knowledge Network HD
KTLA 5 CW Los Angeles HD
La chaine Disney HD

Le Canal Nouvelles HD
Leafs TV HD

Lifetime HD

Love Nature HD

Makeful HD

MAVTV HD

Max HD

MétéoMédia HD

Miracle Channel HD
MOI&Cie HD

MovieTime HD

MSNBC HD

MTV HD

MTV2

Much HD

myTV38 HD (WSBK Boston)
Nat Geo WILD HD

National Geographic HD
NBA TV Canada HD

NBC East HD

NBC West HD

NFL Network HD

NHL Centre Ice HD - Starts at...
Nickelodeon HD

Northern Legislative Assembly
NTV Newfoundland HD
Odyssey

OLN HD

OMNI East HD

OMNI Pacific HD

292
343
395
161
169
164
123
204
062
067
205
201
683
056
680
679
252
883
884
879
880
870
871
836
847
841
876
859
837
865
851
866
838
874
852
855
863
827
886
823
846
858
849
867
872
864
862
881
853
854

OMNI Prairies HD

OMNIL.1 Toronto HD

OMNI.2 Toronto HD

One HD

OUTtv HD

OWN Canada HD

Paramount Network HD

PBS Buffalo HD

PBS Detroit HD

PBS Seattle HD

PBS Spokane HD

Peachtree TV HD

Penthouse

PIX 11 HD (WPIX New York)
Playboy TV

Playmen

Prise 2 HD

Radio - CBF-FM 95.1 (ICI Radio...
Radio - CBFX-FM 100.7 (ICI Rad...
Radio - CBHA-FM 90.5 (CBC Rad...
Radio - CBH-FM 102.7 (CBC Radi...
Radio - CBLA-FM 99.1 (CBC Rad...
Radio - CBL-FM 94.1 (CBC Radio...
Radio - CBU-AM 690 (CBC Radi...
Radio - CBUF-FM 97.7 Vancouver
Radio - CBU-FM 105.7 (CBC Rad...
Radio - CFGL-FM 105.7 Montreal
Radio - CFGQ-FM 107.1 Calgary
Radio - CFMI-FM 101.1 Vancouver
Radio - CFMJ-AM 640 Toronto
Radio - CFNR-FM 92.1 Terrace
Radio - CFNY-FM 102.1 Toronto
Radio - CFOX-FM 99.3 Vancouver
Radio - CFQR-FM 92.5 Montreal
Radio - CFWE-FM 98.5 Lac La B...
Radio - CHED-AM 630 Edmonton
Radio - CHFI-FM 98.1 Toronto
Radio - CHIN-AM 1540 Toronto
Radio - CHMP-FM 98.5 Montreal
Radio - CHON-FM 98.1 Whitehorse
Radio - CHQM-FM 103.5 Vanco...
Radio - CHQR-AM 770 Calgary
Radio - CHQT-AM 880 Edmonton
Radio - CHUM-AM 1050 TSN Rad...
Radio - CHUM-FM 104.5 Toronto
Radio - CILQ-FM 107.1 Toronto
Radio - CING-FM 95.3 Hamilton
Radio - CIOO-FM 100.1 Halifax
Radio - CIRK-FM 97.3 Edmonton
Radio - CISN-FM 103.9 Edmonton



877
826
843
868
848
860
861
869
878
882
850
840
873
856
857
824
828
802
261
263
262
682
820
558
242
299
084
684
080
133
751
178
108
103
107
104
106
105
121
140
150
139
155
915
905
932
930
937
929
931

Radio - CITE-FM 107.3 Montreal
Radio - CIUT-FM 89.5 University...
Radio - CJAX-FM 96.9 Vancouver
Radio - CJCL-AM 590 Toronto
Radio - CJIJR-FM 93.7 Vancouver
Radio - CJKR-FM 97.5 Winnipeg
Radio - CJOB-AM 680 Winnipeg
Radio - CIJRT-FM 91.1 Toronto
Radio - CKAC-AM 98.5 Montreal
Radio - CKMF-FM 94.3 Montreal
Radio - CKNG-FM 92.5 Edmonton
Radio - CKNW-AM 980 Vancouver
Radio - CKOI-FM 96.9 Montreal
Radio - CKRW-FM 96.1 Whiteho...
Radio - CKRY-FM 105.1 Calgary
Radio - CKST-AM 1040 TSN Rad...
Radio - CKUA-AM Original Radio
Rai Italia

RDS HD

RDS Info HD

RDS2 HD

Red Hot TV

RFI - Radio France Int.

Salt + Light HD

Séries+ HD

Shaw Direct TV

Showcase HD

Skinemax HD

Slice HD

Smithsonian Channel HD

SPM la 1ére

Sportsman Channel HD

Sportsnet 360 HD

Sportsnet East HD

Sportsnet ONE HD

Sportsnet Ontario HD

Sportsnet Pacific HD

Sportsnet West HD

Sportsnet World HD

STARZ 1 East HD

STARZ 1 West HD

STARZ 2 East HD

STARZ 2 West HD

Stingray Adult Alternative

Stingray All Day Party

Stingray Around the World
Stingray Baroque

Stingray Big Band

Stingray Chamber Music

Stingray Classic Masters
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911
920
903
936
913
909
918
921
924
907
902
919
917
935
934
530
908
940
586
939
938
923
901
928
942
910
588
912
914
933
922
941
916
904
926
927
925
906
587
151
152
153
281
282
283
284
172
230
218
229

Stingray Classic Rock
Stingray Country Classics
Stingray Dance Clubbin'
Stingray Easy Listening
Stingray Eclectic Electronic
Stingray Flashback 70's
Stingray Folk Roots
Stingray Franco Country
Stingray Franco Pop
Stingray Franco Rétro
Stingray Hit List

Stingray Hot Country
Stingray Jammin'

Stingray Jazz Masters
Stingray Jazz Now
Stingray Juicebox HD
Stingray Jukebox Oldies
Stingray Kid's Stuff
Stingray Loud HD

Stingray Mousses Musique
Stingray Nature

Stingray Nostalgie
Stingray Pop Adult
Stingray Pop Classics
Stingray Programmation spéciale
Stingray Remember the 80's
Stingray Retro HD
Stingray Rock

Stingray Rock Alternative
Stingray Smooth Jazz
Stingray Souvenirs
Stingray Special Programming
Stingray The Blues
Stingray The Chill Lounge
Stingray The Light
Stingray The Spa

Stingray Top Détente
Stingray Urban Beat
Stingray Vibe HD

Super Channel Fuse HD
Super Channel Heart & Home HD
Super Channel Vault HD
Super Ecran 1 HD

Super Ecran 2 HD

Super Ecran 3 HD

Super Ecran 4 HD

T+E HD

Télémagino HD
Télé-Québec HD

Télétoon (Frangais) HD

545
072
040
949
385
198
126
800
206
392
101
102
100
099
098
138
251
215
217
213
211
710
716
216
717
718
266
265
734
714
039
237
735
214
212
723
737
724
726
738
394
231
568
079
057
177
117
031
235
543

Teletoon (West)

Teletoon HD

TFO HD

The Frame HD

The Rural Channel

The Weather Network HD
TLC HD

TLN Telelatino HD
Treehouse HD

TSC HD

TSN1 HD

TSN2 HD

TSN3 HD

TSN4 HD

TSN5 HD

Turner Classic Movies (TCM) HD
TV5 HD

TVA Abitibi-Temiscamingue HD
TVA Carleton-sur-Mer HD
TVA Gatineau-Ottawa HD
TVA Montreal HD

TVA Quebéc

TVA Rimouski

TVA Riviére-du-Loup HD
TVA Saguenay

TVA Sherbrooke

TVA Sports 2 HD

TVA Sports HD

TVA Trois-Rivieres

TVA OQuest

TVO HD

UNIS HD

V Abitibi-Témiscamingue
V Gatineau-Ottawa HD

V Montreal HD

V Québec

V Riviere-du-Loup

V Saguenay

V Sherbrooke

V Trois-Riviéres

Vision TV HD

VRAK. TV HD

W Network (West)

W Network HD

WGN Chicago HD

Wild TV HD

WWE Network HD

yes TV HD

Yoopa HD

YTV (West)
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071 YTV HD 241 ZHD 226 Zeste HD

Channel availability varies by province. Packaging and programming are subject to change without notice. HDTV and HD receiver are required to view high definition channels.
MPEG-4 compatible satellite receiver and a compatible satellite dish are required to access the full Shaw Direct channel line-up. Access to channels listed is subject to
individual programming subscription. For additional packaging and bundle details visit SHAWDIRECT.CA. FreeRange access Is only available to Shaw Direct Satellite TV
subscribers.Channel availability is based on customer's satellite TV subscription and Shaw’s mobile distribution rights. Subject to Internet connectivity. Subject to blackout
restrictions. A High Speed Internet connection is required to access Shaw Direct On Demand. Channel availability is based on customer’s satellite TV subscription.
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